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SUMMARY 77,851,000.00 0.00 77,851,000.00 77,851,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 77,851,000.00 17,330,173.85 24,204,905.57 0.00 0.00 41,535,079.42 17,330,173.85 24,204,905.57 0.00 0.00 41,535,079.42 0.00 36,315,920.58 0.00 0.00

A. AGENCY SPECIFIC BUDGET 39,552,106.86 0.00 34,042,893.14 0.0073,595,000.000.0073,595,000.00 73,595,000.00 16,338,679.45 23,213,427.41 0.00 0.000.0023,213,427.4116,338,679.45 0.0073,595,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 39,552,106.86

Personnel Services 19,206,047.52 0.00 27,056,952.48 0.0046,263,000.000.0046,263,000.00 46,263,000.00 8,127,362.02 11,078,685.50 0.00 0.000.0011,078,685.508,127,362.02 0.0046,263,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 19,206,047.52

Salaries and Wages 5010100000 14,648,281.41 0.00 20,818,718.59 0.0035,467,000.000.0035,467,000.00 35,467,000.00 7,396,132.78 7,252,148.63 0.00 0.000.007,252,148.637,396,132.78 0.0035,467,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 14,648,281.41

Salaries and Wages - Regular 5010101000 14,648,281.41 0.00 20,818,718.59 0.0035,467,000.000.0035,467,000.00 35,467,000.00 7,396,132.78 7,252,148.63 0.00 0.000.007,252,148.637,396,132.78 0.0035,467,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 14,648,281.41

Basic Salary - Civilian 5010101001 35,467,000.00 0.00 35,467,000.00 35,467,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 35,467,000.00 7,396,132.78 7,252,148.63 0.00 0.00 7,396,132.7814,648,281.41 7,252,148.63 0.00 0.00 14,648,281.41 0.00 20,818,718.59 0.00 0.00

Other Compensation 5010200000 4,209,489.00 0.00 5,702,511.00 0.009,912,000.000.009,912,000.00 9,912,000.00 573,000.00 3,636,489.00 0.00 0.000.003,636,489.00573,000.00 0.009,912,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 4,209,489.00

Personal Economic Relief Allowance (PERA) 5010201000 918,000.00 0.00 1,050,000.00 0.001,968,000.000.001,968,000.00 1,968,000.00 466,000.00 452,000.00 0.00 0.000.00452,000.00466,000.00 0.001,968,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 918,000.00

PERA - Civilian 5010201001 1,968,000.00 0.00 1,968,000.00 1,968,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,968,000.00 466,000.00 452,000.00 0.00 0.00 466,000.00918,000.00 452,000.00 0.00 0.00 918,000.00 0.00 1,050,000.00 0.00 0.00

Representation Allowance (RA) 5010202000 227,500.00 0.00 132,500.00 0.00360,000.000.00360,000.00 360,000.00 107,000.00 120,500.00 0.00 0.000.00120,500.00107,000.00 0.00360,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 227,500.00

Transportation Allowance (TA) 5010203000 0.00 0.00 360,000.00 0.00360,000.000.00360,000.00 360,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00360,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Transportation Allowance (TA) 5010203001 360,000.00 0.00 360,000.00 360,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 360,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 360,000.00 0.00 0.00

Clothing/Uniform Allowance 5010204000 450,000.00 0.00 42,000.00 0.00492,000.000.00492,000.00 492,000.00 0.00 450,000.00 0.00 0.000.00450,000.000.00 0.00492,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 450,000.00

Clothing/Uniform Allowance - Civilian 5010204001 492,000.00 0.00 492,000.00 492,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 492,000.00 0.00 450,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00450,000.00 450,000.00 0.00 0.00 450,000.00 0.00 42,000.00 0.00 0.00

Year End Bonus 5010214000 0.00 0.00 2,956,000.00 0.002,956,000.000.002,956,000.00 2,956,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.002,956,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Bonus - Civilian 5010214001 2,956,000.00 0.00 2,956,000.00 2,956,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,956,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,956,000.00 0.00 0.00

Cash Gift 5010215000 0.00 0.00 410,000.00 0.00410,000.000.00410,000.00 410,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00410,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Cash Gift - Civilian 5010215001 410,000.00 0.00 410,000.00 410,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 410,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 410,000.00 0.00 0.00

Mid-Year Bonus - Civilian 5010216000 2,613,989.00 0.00 342,011.00 0.002,956,000.000.002,956,000.00 2,956,000.00 0.00 2,613,989.00 0.00 0.000.002,613,989.000.00 0.002,956,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 2,613,989.00

Mid-Year Bonus - Civilian 5010216001 2,956,000.00 0.00 2,956,000.00 2,956,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,956,000.00 0.00 2,613,989.00 0.00 0.00 0.002,613,989.00 2,613,989.00 0.00 0.00 2,613,989.00 0.00 342,011.00 0.00 0.00

Other Bonuses and Allowances 5010299000 0.00 0.00 410,000.00 0.00410,000.000.00410,000.00 410,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00410,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Productivity Enhancement Incentive - Civilian 5010299012 410,000.00 0.00 410,000.00 410,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 410,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 410,000.00 0.00 0.00

Personnel Benefit Contributions 5010300000 348,277.11 0.00 446,722.89 0.00795,000.000.00795,000.00 795,000.00 158,229.24 190,047.87 0.00 0.000.00190,047.87158,229.24 0.00795,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 348,277.11

Pag-IBIG Contributions 5010302000 50,006.76 0.00 48,993.24 0.0099,000.000.0099,000.00 99,000.00 23,300.00 26,706.76 0.00 0.000.0026,706.7623,300.00 0.0099,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 50,006.76

Pag-IBIG - Civilian 5010302001 99,000.00 0.00 99,000.00 99,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 99,000.00 23,300.00 26,706.76 0.00 0.00 23,300.0050,006.76 26,706.76 0.00 0.00 50,006.76 0.00 48,993.24 0.00 0.00

PhilHealth Contributions 5010303000 248,163.59 0.00 348,836.41 0.00597,000.000.00597,000.00 597,000.00 111,529.24 136,634.35 0.00 0.000.00136,634.35111,529.24 0.00597,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 248,163.59

PhilHealth - Civilian 5010303001 597,000.00 0.00 597,000.00 597,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 597,000.00 111,529.24 136,634.35 0.00 0.00 111,529.24248,163.59 136,634.35 0.00 0.00 248,163.59 0.00 348,836.41 0.00 0.00

Employees Compensation Insurance Premiums 5010304000 50,106.76 0.00 48,893.24 0.0099,000.000.0099,000.00 99,000.00 23,400.00 26,706.76 0.00 0.000.0026,706.7623,400.00 0.0099,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 50,106.76

ECIP - Civilian 5010304001 99,000.00 0.00 99,000.00 99,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 99,000.00 23,400.00 26,706.76 0.00 0.00 23,400.0050,106.76 26,706.76 0.00 0.00 50,106.76 0.00 48,893.24 0.00 0.00

Other Personnel Benefits 5010400000 0.00 0.00 89,000.00 0.0089,000.000.0089,000.00 89,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0089,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Personnel Benefits 5010499000 0.00 0.00 89,000.00 0.0089,000.000.0089,000.00 89,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0089,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Lump-sum for Step Increments - Length of
Service

5010499010 89,000.00 0.00 89,000.00 89,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 89,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 89,000.00 0.00 0.00

Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses 20,346,059.34 0.00 6,985,940.66 0.0027,332,000.000.0027,332,000.00 27,332,000.00 8,211,317.43 12,134,741.91 0.00 0.000.0012,134,741.918,211,317.43 0.0027,332,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 20,346,059.34

Traveling Expenses 5020100000 3,317,240.23 0.00 179,759.77 0.003,497,000.000.003,497,000.00 3,497,000.00 1,130,851.60 2,186,388.63 0.00 0.000.002,186,388.631,130,851.60 0.003,497,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 3,317,240.23

Traveling Expenses - Local 5020101000 3,317,240.23 0.00 179,759.77 0.003,497,000.000.003,497,000.00 3,497,000.00 1,130,851.60 2,186,388.63 0.00 0.000.002,186,388.631,130,851.60 0.003,497,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 3,317,240.23

Training and Scholarship Expenses 5020200000 1,070,772.01 0.00 269,227.99 0.001,340,000.000.001,340,000.00 1,340,000.00 152,734.43 918,037.58 0.00 0.000.00918,037.58152,734.43 0.001,340,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 1,070,772.01

Training Expenses 5020201000 1,070,772.01 0.00 269,227.99 0.001,340,000.000.001,340,000.00 1,340,000.00 152,734.43 918,037.58 0.00 0.000.00918,037.58152,734.43 0.001,340,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 1,070,772.01

Training Expenses 5020201002 1,340,000.00 0.00 1,340,000.00 1,340,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,340,000.00 152,734.43 918,037.58 0.00 0.00 152,734.431,070,772.01 918,037.58 0.00 0.00 1,070,772.01 0.00 269,227.99 0.00 0.00

Supplies and Materials Expenses 5020300000 1,505,352.99 0.00 45,647.01 0.001,551,000.000.001,551,000.00 1,551,000.00 512,684.29 992,668.70 0.00 0.000.00992,668.70512,684.29 0.001,551,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 1,505,352.99

Office Supplies Expenses 5020301000 573,294.54 0.00 8,705.46 0.00582,000.000.00582,000.00 582,000.00 177,767.00 395,527.54 0.00 0.000.00395,527.54177,767.00 0.00582,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 573,294.54

Office Supplies Expenses 5020301002 582,000.00 0.00 582,000.00 582,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 582,000.00 177,767.00 395,527.54 0.00 0.00 177,767.00573,294.54 395,527.54 0.00 0.00 573,294.54 0.00 8,705.46 0.00 0.00

Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses 5020309000 920,208.45 0.00 26,791.55 0.00947,000.000.00947,000.00 947,000.00 334,917.29 585,291.16 0.00 0.000.00585,291.16334,917.29 0.00947,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 920,208.45

Other Supplies and Materials Expenses 5020399000 11,850.00 0.00 10,150.00 0.0022,000.000.0022,000.00 22,000.00 0.00 11,850.00 0.00 0.000.0011,850.000.00 0.0022,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 11,850.00

Utility Expenses 5020400000 1,338,112.23 0.00 555,887.77 0.001,894,000.000.001,894,000.00 1,894,000.00 482,176.36 855,935.87 0.00 0.000.00855,935.87482,176.36 0.001,894,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 1,338,112.23

Water Expenses 5020401000 71,032.52 0.00 161,967.48 0.00233,000.000.00233,000.00 233,000.00 35,690.26 35,342.26 0.00 0.000.0035,342.2635,690.26 0.00233,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 71,032.52

Electricity Expenses 5020402000 1,267,079.71 0.00 393,920.29 0.001,661,000.000.001,661,000.00 1,661,000.00 446,486.10 820,593.61 0.00 0.000.00820,593.61446,486.10 0.001,661,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 1,267,079.71
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Communication Expenses 5020500000 807,197.14 0.00 414,802.86 0.001,222,000.000.001,222,000.00 1,222,000.00 365,955.40 441,241.74 0.00 0.000.00441,241.74365,955.40 0.001,222,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 807,197.14

Postage and Courier Services 5020501000 311,353.79 0.00 120,646.21 0.00432,000.000.00432,000.00 432,000.00 128,246.89 183,106.90 0.00 0.000.00183,106.90128,246.89 0.00432,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 311,353.79

Telephone Expenses 5020502000 271,007.86 0.00 279,992.14 0.00551,000.000.00551,000.00 551,000.00 159,258.51 111,749.35 0.00 0.000.00111,749.35159,258.51 0.00551,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 271,007.86

Mobile 5020502001 332,000.00 0.00 332,000.00 332,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 332,000.00 57,700.38 81,165.90 0.00 0.00 57,700.38138,866.28 81,165.90 0.00 0.00 138,866.28 0.00 193,133.72 0.00 0.00

Landline 5020502002 219,000.00 0.00 219,000.00 219,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 219,000.00 101,558.13 30,583.45 0.00 0.00 101,558.13132,141.58 30,583.45 0.00 0.00 132,141.58 0.00 86,858.42 0.00 0.00

Internet Subscription Expenses 5020503000 224,835.49 0.00 14,164.51 0.00239,000.000.00239,000.00 239,000.00 78,450.00 146,385.49 0.00 0.000.00146,385.4978,450.00 0.00239,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 224,835.49

Confidential, Intelligence and Extraordinary 5021000000 115,856.80 0.00 143.20 0.00116,000.000.00116,000.00 116,000.00 38,430.00 77,426.80 0.00 0.000.0077,426.8038,430.00 0.00116,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 115,856.80

Extraordinary and Miscellaneous Expenses 5021003000 115,856.80 0.00 143.20 0.00116,000.000.00116,000.00 116,000.00 38,430.00 77,426.80 0.00 0.000.0077,426.8038,430.00 0.00116,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 115,856.80

General Services 5021200000 6,601,890.01 0.00 1,214,109.99 0.007,816,000.000.007,816,000.00 7,816,000.00 3,344,384.87 3,257,505.14 0.00 0.000.003,257,505.143,344,384.87 0.007,816,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 6,601,890.01

Janitorial Services 5021202000 495,462.60 0.00 4,537.40 0.00500,000.000.00500,000.00 500,000.00 294,728.56 200,734.04 0.00 0.000.00200,734.04294,728.56 0.00500,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 495,462.60

Security Services 5021203000 1,306,566.68 0.00 1,193,433.32 0.002,500,000.000.002,500,000.00 2,500,000.00 654,801.92 651,764.76 0.00 0.000.00651,764.76654,801.92 0.002,500,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 1,306,566.68

Other General Services 5021299000 4,799,860.73 0.00 16,139.27 0.004,816,000.000.004,816,000.00 4,816,000.00 2,394,854.39 2,405,006.34 0.00 0.000.002,405,006.342,394,854.39 0.004,816,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 4,799,860.73

Other General Services 5021299099 4,816,000.00 0.00 4,816,000.00 4,816,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,816,000.00 2,394,854.39 2,405,006.34 0.00 0.00 2,394,854.394,799,860.73 2,405,006.34 0.00 0.00 4,799,860.73 0.00 16,139.27 0.00 0.00

Taxes, Insurance Premiums and Other Fees 5021500000 88,652.20 0.00 11,347.80 0.00100,000.000.00100,000.00 100,000.00 0.00 88,652.20 0.00 0.000.0088,652.200.00 0.00100,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 88,652.20

Fidelity Bond Premiums 5021502000 74,021.30 0.00 4,978.70 0.0079,000.000.0079,000.00 79,000.00 0.00 74,021.30 0.00 0.000.0074,021.300.00 0.0079,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 74,021.30

Insurance Expenses 5021503000 14,630.90 0.00 6,369.10 0.0021,000.000.0021,000.00 21,000.00 0.00 14,630.90 0.00 0.000.0014,630.900.00 0.0021,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 14,630.90

Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 5029900000 5,500,985.73 0.00 4,295,014.27 0.009,796,000.000.009,796,000.00 9,796,000.00 2,184,100.48 3,316,885.25 0.00 0.000.003,316,885.252,184,100.48 0.009,796,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 5,500,985.73

Printing and Publication Expenses 5029902000 10,020.00 0.00 10,980.00 0.0021,000.000.0021,000.00 21,000.00 10,020.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0010,020.00 0.0021,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 10,020.00

Representation Expenses 5029903000 453,802.42 0.00 8,197.58 0.00462,000.000.00462,000.00 462,000.00 188,765.00 265,037.42 0.00 0.000.00265,037.42188,765.00 0.00462,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 453,802.42

Rent/Lease Expenses 5029905000 4,815,190.73 0.00 4,196,809.27 0.009,012,000.000.009,012,000.00 9,012,000.00 1,818,242.90 2,996,947.83 0.00 0.000.002,996,947.831,818,242.90 0.009,012,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 4,815,190.73

Rents - Building and Structures 5029905001 9,012,000.00 0.00 9,012,000.00 9,012,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,012,000.00 1,818,242.90 2,996,947.83 0.00 0.00 1,818,242.904,815,190.73 2,996,947.83 0.00 0.00 4,815,190.73 0.00 4,196,809.27 0.00 0.00

Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 5029999000 221,972.58 0.00 79,027.42 0.00301,000.000.00301,000.00 301,000.00 167,072.58 54,900.00 0.00 0.000.0054,900.00167,072.58 0.00301,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 221,972.58

Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 5029999099 301,000.00 0.00 301,000.00 301,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 301,000.00 167,072.58 54,900.00 0.00 0.00 167,072.58221,972.58 54,900.00 0.00 0.00 221,972.58 0.00 79,027.42 0.00 0.00

B. AUTOMATIC APPROPRIATIONS 4,256,000.00 0.00 4,256,000.00 4,256,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,256,000.00 991,494.40 991,478.16 0.00 0.00 1,982,972.56 991,494.40 991,478.16 0.00 0.00 1,982,972.56 0.00 2,273,027.44 0.00 0.00

Retirement and Life Insurance Premiums 4,256,000.00 0.00 4,256,000.00 4,256,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,256,000.00 991,494.40 991,478.16 0.00 0.00 1,982,972.56 991,494.40 991,478.16 0.00 0.00 1,982,972.56 0.00 2,273,027.44 0.00 0.00

GRAND TOTAL 77,851,000.00 0.00 77,851,000.00 77,851,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 77,851,000.00 17,330,173.85 24,204,905.57 0.00 0.00 41,535,079.42 17,330,173.85 24,204,905.57 0.00 0.00 41,535,079.42 0.00 36,315,920.58 0.00 0.00

CUARESMA DENISE CARLA NAVERA

Budget Officer
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